

CR 466A Phase I (US Highway 27/441 to Sunny Court)  
Project No. 2016-02

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$2,741,538.20 + demo		CW Roberts Contracting			D.A.B. Constructors, Inc.			Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.		
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
<b>Roadway Construction</b>										
Mobilization	LS	\$ 310,000.00	1	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 302,024.53	1	\$ 302,024.53	\$ 290,000.00	1	\$ 290,000.00
Maintenance of Traffic	LS	\$ 305,000.00	1	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	1	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 216,000.00	1	\$ 216,000.00
Silt Fence	LF	\$ 2.35	6,120	\$ 14,382.00	\$ 0.85	4,800	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 1.00	6,000	\$ 6,000.00
Erosion Control	LS	\$ 6,000.00	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	1	\$ 14,400.00
Clear and Grub	LS	\$ 125,000.00	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 112,200.00	1	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 210,000.00	1	\$ 210,000.00
Excavation Cut	CY	\$ 7.55	18,701	\$ 141,192.55	\$ 11.68	20,000	\$ 233,600.00	\$ 8.00	29,000	\$ 232,000.00
Excavation Fill	CY	\$ 4.55	14,296	\$ 65,046.80	\$ 5.30	13,900	\$ 73,670.00	\$ 7.00	20,000	\$ 140,000.00
Stabilization Type B (12")	SY	\$ 3.15	19,800	\$ 62,370.00	\$ 3.35	17,000	\$ 56,950.00	\$ 13.00	18,038	\$ 234,494.00
10" Limerock LBR 100	SY	\$ 14.00	18,564	\$ 259,896.00	\$ 15.00	14,100	\$ 211,500.00	\$ 22.00	16,266	\$ 357,852.00
Asphalt Driveway	SY	\$ 15.00	247	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 73.00	600	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 49.00	194	\$ 9,506.00
Concrete Driveway	SY	\$ 45.00	320	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 93.00	250	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 49.00	624	\$ 30,576.00
Milling Existing Asphalt Paving	SY	\$ 3.00	7,780	\$ 23,340.00	\$ 2.15	7,833	\$ 16,840.95	\$ 4.00	8,000	\$ 32,000.00
SP 12.5 Asphaltic Concrete (Traffic C) 2.5"	SY	\$ 13.26	18,564.00	\$ 246,158.64	\$ 11.95	10,048.00	\$ 120,073.60	\$ 17.00	11,600	\$ 197,200.00
FC-5 Asphaltic Concrete ¾"	SY	\$ 6.00	6,700	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 9.65	6,700	\$ 64,655.00	\$ 7.00	6,700	\$ 46,900.00
FC-9.5 Asphaltic Concrete 1"	SY	\$ 6.00	18,564	\$ 111,384.00	\$ 6.95	15,135	\$ 105,188.25	\$ 7.00	17,600	\$ 123,200.00
Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement	SY	\$45.00	44	\$ 1,980.00	\$126.00	25	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 72.00	15	\$ 1,080.00
Concrete Class NS Gravity Wall	CY	\$ 580.00	52	\$ 30,160.00	\$ 661.00	104	\$ 68,790.27	\$ 872.00	28	\$ 24,416.00
Concrete Class 1 Endwalls	CY	\$ 860.00	2	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 4,331.00	1	\$ 4,720.79	\$ 2,160.00	2	\$ 4,082.40
Inlet Curb (Type P-5) < 10'	EA	\$ 4,300.00	8	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 3,945.00	13	\$ 51,285.00	\$ 5,725.00	13	\$ 74,425.00
Inlet Curb (Type P-5) > 10'	EA	\$ 4,600.00	6	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 4,586.00	1	\$ 4,586.00	\$ 8,954.00	1	\$ 8,954.00
Inlet Curb (Type P-6) < 10'	EA	\$ 5,450.00	3	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 4,102.00	3.0	\$ 12,306.00	\$ 6,265.00	3	\$ 18,795.00
Inlet Curb (Type J-5) < 10'	EA	\$ 4,600.00	1	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,625.00	1	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 9,354.00	1	\$ 9,354.00
Inlet (DT BOT) (Type C) <10'	EA	\$ 2,500.00	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,976.00	2	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 3,845.00	2	\$ 7,690.00
Inlet (Gutter) (Type V) < 10'	EA	\$ 3,300.00	2	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,295.00	2	\$ 10,590.00	\$ 2,774.00	2	\$ 5,548.00
Manhole (P-7) (<10)	EA	\$ 3,430.00	1	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 2,718.00	1	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 4,076.00	1	\$ 4,076.00
Manhole (P-8) (<10)	EA	\$ 3,540.00	1	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 2,718.00	1	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 4,076.00	1	\$ 4,076.00
Pipe Culvert Optional Material (Round) (18" S/CD)	LF	\$ 51.00	1,807	\$ 92,157.00	\$ 52.60	1,810	\$ 95,206.00	\$ 74.00	1,697	\$ 125,578.00
Pipe Culvert Optional Material (Round) (24" S/CD)	LF	\$ 68.00	235.00	\$ 15,980.00	\$ 69.00	236	\$ 16,284.00	\$ 85.00	236	\$ 20,060.00
Pipe Culvert Optional Material (Round) (30" CD)	LF	\$ 93.00	86	\$ 7,998.00	\$ 89.00	86	\$ 7,654.00	\$ 106.00	86	\$ 9,116.00
Pipe Culvert Optional Material (Other) (24" S/CD)	LF	\$ 68.00	40	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 91.00	118	\$ 10,738.00	\$ 112.00	118	\$ 13,216.00
Mitered End Section (Optional Rd) (18" CD)	EA	\$ 1,000.00	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,185.00	1	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,224.00	1	\$ 1,224.00
Mitered End Section (Optional Rd) (24" CD)	EA	\$ 1,120.00	1	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,283.00	1	\$ 1,283.00	\$ 1,440.00	1	\$ 1,440.00
Mitered End Section (Optional Rd) (30" CD)	EA	\$ 3,020.00	1	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 4,931.00	1	\$ 4,931.00	\$ 3,168.00	1	\$ 3,168.00
Mitered End Section (Optional Rd) (24" SD)	EA	\$ 1,130.00	5	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 1,572.00	1	\$ 1,572.00	\$ 2,592.00	1	\$ 2,592.00
Pipe Handrail – Guiderail, Steel	LF	\$ 61.00	367	\$ 22,387.00	\$ 110.00	138	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 50.00	383	\$ 19,150.00
Concrete Curb and Gutter (Type E)	LF	\$ 16.00	2825	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 23.55	2,869	\$ 67,564.95	\$ 17.00	2,787	\$ 47,379.00
Concrete Curb and Gutter (Type F)	LF	\$ 16.00	2,750	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 23.50	2,900	\$ 68,150.00	\$ 16.00	3,313	\$ 53,008.00
Concrete Curb (Type D)	LF	\$ 16.00	40	\$ 640.00	\$ 93.00	48	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 18.00	10	\$ 180.00
Valley Gutter	LF	\$ 16.00	170	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 39.00	315	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 15.00	178	\$ 2,670.00
Concrete Sidewalk (4" thick)	SY	\$ 40.00	1729	\$ 69,160.00	\$ 30.00	4,723	\$ 141,690.00	\$ 30.00	2,195	\$ 65,850.00
Concrete Sidewalk (6" thick)	SY	\$ 46.00	400	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 207.00	12	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 65.00	5	\$ 325.00
4" Non-reinforced Concrete Slope Pavement	SY	\$ 40.00	285	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 573.00	120	\$ 68,760.00	\$ 72.00	143	\$ 10,296.00
Guardrail – Roadway	LF	\$ 24.00	110	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 22.00	75	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 75.00	60	\$ 4,500.00
Guardrail End Anchorage Assembly – Parallel	EA	\$ 2,400.00	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,976.00	1	\$ 2,976.00	\$ 1,654.00	1	\$ 1,654.00
Guardrail End Anchorage Assembly – Type II	EA	\$ 1,925.00	1	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 882.00	1	\$ 882.00	\$ 1,103.00	1	\$ 1,103.00
Type B (6' Hgt.) (w/Vinyl)	LF	\$ 16.50	1225	\$ 20,212.50	\$ 13.00	1,210	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 26.00	410	\$ 10,660.00
Fence Gate	EA	\$ 1,320.00	2	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1,650.00	2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,378.00	1	\$ 1,378.00
Sod	SY	\$ 3.43	9400	\$ 32,242.00	\$ 1.90	22,904	\$ 43,517.60	\$ 2.00	27,000	\$ 54,000.00
Traffic Signal	LS	\$ 450,000.00	1	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 432,000.00	1	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 414,744.00	1	\$ 414,744.00
Thermoplastic Striping	LS	\$ 43,000.00	1	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 38,925.00	1	\$ 38,925.00	\$ 39,690.00	1	\$ 39,690.00
Payment/Performance Bond	LS	\$ 1.00	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,750.00	1	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 33,000.00	1	\$ 33,000.00
NPDES Permit	LS	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 720.00	1	\$ 720.00
Portable Toilet	LS	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	1	\$ 1,100.00
Testing	LS	\$ 60,000.00	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 99,225.00	1	\$ 99,225.00	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00
Fence at School	LF	\$ 15.00	860	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 8,500.00	1	\$ 8,500.00			\$ -
Asphalt 1.5" Level C	SY				\$ 9.00	3,376	\$ 30,384.00			\$ -
Signs	LS				\$ 22,440.00	1	\$ 22,440.00			\$ -
Asphalt Overbuild 1" - 4"	SY				\$ 18.50	1,133	\$ 20,960.50			\$ -
SP 12.5 Asphalt 1.5"	SY							\$ 13.00	4,695	\$ 61,035.00
Rip Rap	LS							\$ 9,000.00	1	\$ 9,000.00
<b>Roadway Construction Subtotal</b>				\$ 2,838,467.49			\$ 2,964,444.44			\$ 3,335,460.40
<b>Number of Days</b>				350			390			270

CR 466A Phase I (US Highway 27/441 to Sunny Court)  
Project No. 2016-02

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$2,741,538.20 + demo		CW Roberts Contracting			D.A.B. Constructors, Inc.			Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.		
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
<b>WATER AND SEWER LINE INSTALLATION</b>										
Mobilization	LS	\$ 27,000.00	1	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,178.59	1	\$ 25,178.59	\$ 30,000.00	1	\$ 30,000.00
Maintenance of Traffic	LS	\$ 9,600.00	1	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 41,800.00	1	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	1	\$ 14,000.00
12" PVC Watermain	LF	\$ 40.00	2160	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 47.00	2300	\$ 108,100.00	\$ 46.00	2460	\$ 113,160.00
12" Gate Valve	EA	\$ 2,900.00	9	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 3,240.00	9	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 4,034.00	8	\$ 32,272.00
12" 45 Degree Bends	EA	\$ 670.00	10	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 821.00	10	\$ 8,210.00	\$ 1,047.00	10	\$ 10,470.00
12" x 12" Tee	EA	\$ 945.00	2	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,090.00	2	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 1,457.00	2	\$ 2,914.00
12" X 8" Tee	EA	\$ 2,900.00	3	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 958.00	3	\$ 2,874.00	\$ 1,383.00	3	\$ 4,149.00
12" X 8" Cross	EA	\$ 800.00	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,061.00	1	\$ 1,061.00	\$ 1,558.00	1	\$ 1,558.00
12" x 6" Reducer	EA	\$ 500.00	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 652.00	3	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 381.00	3	\$ 1,143.00
8" PVC Watermain	LF	\$ 20.00	40	\$ 800.00	\$ 40.00	40	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 39.00	60	\$ 2,340.00
8" Gate Valve	EA	\$ 1,380.00	5	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,085.00	5	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 1,615.00	8	\$ 12,920.00
8" 45 Degree Bends	EA	\$ 410.00	8	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 1,503.00	8	\$ 12,024.00	\$ 590.00	8	\$ 4,720.00
8" X 2" Tee	EA	\$ 310.00	1	\$ 310.00	\$ 467.00	1	\$ 467.00	\$ 781.00	1	\$ 781.00
8" X 6" Reducer	EA	\$ 375.00	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 534.00	3	\$ 1,602.00	\$ 500.00	3	\$ 1,500.00
6" Watermain	LF	\$ 43.00	40	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 31.00	20	\$ 620.00	\$ 64.00	20	\$ 1,280.00
6" PVC Gate Valve	EA	\$ 985.00	3	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 1,664.00	2	\$ 3,328.00	\$ 1,392.00	1	\$ 1,392.00
6" 90 Degree Bend	EA	\$ 380.00	1	\$ 380.00	\$ 468.00	1	\$ 468.00	\$ 507.00	1	\$ 507.00
6" X 2" Reducer	EA	\$ 290.00	1	\$ 290.00	\$ 444.00	1	\$ 444.00	\$ 249.00	1	\$ 249.00
2" PVC Watermain	LF	\$ 28.00	60	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 22.40	60	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 27.00	60	\$ 1,620.00
2" Gate Valve	EA	\$ 560.00	2	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,318.00	2	\$ 2,636.00	\$ 756.00	1	\$ 756.00
2" 90 Degree Bend	EA	\$ 190.00	1	\$ 190.00	\$ 278.00	1	\$ 278.00	\$ 34.00	1	\$ 34.00
Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	\$ 4,060.00	4	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 6,100.00	4	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 6,073.00	4	\$ 24,292.00
6" Tapping Sleeve	EA	\$ 5,570.00	1	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 2,975.00	1	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 4,653.00	1	\$ 4,653.00
Connect to Existing 2" Watermain	EA	\$ 190.00	2	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,406.00	2	\$ 2,812.00	\$ 99.00	1	\$ 99.00
Connect to Existing 6" Watermain	EA	\$ 1,300.00	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,950.00	4	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 422.00	4	\$ 1,688.00
Temporary Jumper Connections	EA	\$ 2,800.00	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 970.00	5	\$ 4,850.00
Reconnect Existing Water Services	EA	\$ 700.00	8	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 932.00	8	\$ 7,456.00	\$ 598.00	4	\$ 2,392.00
Remove Existing 8" Watermain	LF	\$ 6.75	1564	\$ 10,557.00	\$ 13.20	1700	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 4.00	1700	\$ 6,800.00
Remove Existing 6" Watermain	LF	\$ 5.00	994	\$ 4,970.00	\$ 13.20	1001	\$ 13,213.20	\$ 4.00	300	\$ 1,200.00
Remove Existing 2" Watermain	LF	\$ 3.40	125	\$ 425.00	\$ 10.85	131	\$ 1,421.35	\$ 4.00	100	\$ 400.00
3" PVC Forcemain	LF	\$ 15.00	590	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 23.65	578	\$ 13,669.70	\$ 19.00	650	\$ 12,350.00
3" Plug Valve	EA	\$ 415.00	7	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 943.00	7	\$ 6,601.00	\$ 839.00	7	\$ 5,873.00
3" Tee	EA	\$ 660.00	2	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 510.00	4	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 162.00	3	\$ 486.00
3" 45 Degree Bend	EA	\$ 605.00	6	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 373.00	6	\$ 2,238.00	\$ 167.00	6	\$ 1,002.00
4" x 3" Reducer	EA	\$ 650.00	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 550.00	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 640.00	2	\$ 1,280.00
3" x 2" Reducer	EA	\$ 570.00	2	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 470.00	3	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 158.00	2	\$ 316.00
2.5" PVC Forcemain	LF	\$ 15.00	1235	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 17.85	1248	\$ 22,276.80	\$ 15.00	1400	\$ 21,000.00
2.5" Plug Valve	EA	\$ 3,300.00	2	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,362.00	2	\$ 2,724.00	\$ 761.00	2	\$ 1,522.00
2.5" Air Release Valve	EA	\$ 3,800.00	1	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 4,302.00	3	\$ 12,906.00	\$ 1,414.00	4	\$ 5,656.00
2.5" Tee	EA	\$ 600.00	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 196.00	3	\$ 588.00	\$ 106.00	3	\$ 318.00
2.5" 45 Degree Bend	EA	\$ 750.00	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 202.00	2	\$ 404.00	\$ 113.00	6	\$ 678.00
2" PVC Forcemain	LF	\$ 545.00	20	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 16.85	20	\$ 337.00	\$ 23.00	40	\$ 920.00
2" Plug Valve	EA	\$ 1,300.00	2	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	4	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 664.00	2	\$ 1,328.00
Existing 2" - 3" Forcemain Tie-Ins	EA	\$ 1,500.00	3	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 826.00	7	\$ 5,782.00	\$ 602.00	4	\$ 2,408.00
Connect to Existing	EA	\$ 1,190.00	1	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1,045.00	3	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 507.00	2	\$ 1,014.00
Remove Existing 2.5" Forcemain	LF	\$ 3.40	100	\$ 340.00	\$ 10.30	1900	\$ 19,570.00	\$ 3.00	1715	\$ 5,145.00
Remove Existing 2" Forcemain	LF	\$ 3.40	40	\$ 136.00	\$ 9.30	56	\$ 520.80	\$ 3.00	100	\$ 300.00
Geotechnical Testing	LS	\$ 5,830.00	1	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 7,100.00	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,920.00	1	\$ 7,920.00
Construction Layout/Survey	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,396.00	1	\$ 8,396.00	\$ 5,544.00	1	\$ 5,544.00
Certified As-Builts	LS	\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,174.00	1	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 2,376.00	1	\$ 2,376.00
12" DIP Watermain	LF	\$ 50.00	260	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 77.00	256	\$ 19,712.00	\$ 154.00	20	\$ 3,080.00
8" DIP Watermain	LF	\$ 36.00	420	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 67.00	420	\$ 28,140.00	\$ 98.00	20	\$ 1,960.00
12" x 6" Tee	EA	\$ 1,265.00	3	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 1,436.00	1	\$ 1,436.00	\$ 1,286.00	1	\$ 1,286.00
12" Plug	EA	\$ 1,040.00	2	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 885.00	1	\$ 885.00	\$ 990.00	1	\$ 990.00
2.5" x 3" Reducer	EA	\$ 875.00	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 529.00	2	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 158.00	1	\$ 158.00
3" x 2" Tee	EA	\$ 935.00	3	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 510.00	1	\$ 510.00	\$ 156.00	1	\$ 156.00
3" x 4" Cross	EA	\$ 970.00	4	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 658.00	1	\$ 658.00	\$ 234.00	1	\$ 234.00
4" Plug Valve	EA	\$ 1,030.00	3	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 1,200.00	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 266.00	1	\$ 266.00
Payment and Performance Bond	LS	\$ 1.00	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	1	\$ 3,700.00
<b>Water and Sewer Subtotal</b>				\$ 374,094.00			\$ 524,444.44			\$ 373,405.00
<b>Number of Days</b>				350			390			120
<b>DEMOLITION OF STRUCTURES</b>										
Demolition of 404 East Miller Street	LS	\$ 10,500.00	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 14,244.40	1	\$ 14,244.40	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00
Demolition of 307 No. Iona Avenue	LS	\$ 8,100.00	1	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 13,000.00	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	1	\$ 25,000.00
Demolition of Greenhouse type structure	LS	\$ 6,400.00	1	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	1	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00
<b>Demolition Subtotal</b>				\$ 25,000.00			\$ 34,444.40			\$ 65,000.00
<b>Number of Days</b>				350			390			45

CR 466A Phase I (US Highway 27/441 to Sunny Court)  
Project No. 2016-02

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$2,741,538.20 + demo		CW Roberts Contracting			D.A.B. Constructors, Inc.			Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.		
DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
TOTAL LUMP SUM BID				\$ 3,237,561.49			\$ 3,523,333.28			\$ 3,773,865.40
NUMBER OF CALENDAR DAYS				350			390			365
COMMENTS					Mathematical Error - Contractor's bid was \$3,523,333.32					